Rollins College

Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

3-4-2020

Legislation 1920.17

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.17" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 178. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/178

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

Legislation Number 1920.17

SGA T-Shirts in Meetings

SPONSORS: Breanna Obando, Bet Tauscher, Cat Johnson

DATE: March 4, 2020

Whereas: We are expected to dress in business casual attire during weekly Senate meetings;

Whereas: Casual Fridays do exist in professional work environments;

Whereas: We have official SGA t-shirts we have been encouraged to wear and informed make us more noticeable and approachable as representatives of SGA;

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

(1) Allow SGA senators to wear the current year's official SGA T-shirt to Senate meetings without penalty effective immediately.